



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8813/2019 & CM 36448/2019**
NOVARTIS INDIA LTD. AND ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr.Manoj and Ms.Aparna Sinha,
Advts

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
ORDER
% **30.09.2019**

Due to paucity of time, it will not be possible to take up this petition for hearing today.

List on 13th February, 2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
SEPTEMBER 30, 2019/Arya