

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8813/2019 & CM 36448/2019

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD. AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Manoj, Ms.Aparna Sinha and
Mr.M.T.Reddy, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Rohan Anand, Adv. for
Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC and
Mr.Nihil Bhardwaj, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **13.02.2020**

The learned counsel for the respondents submits that the counter affidavit would be filed by tomorrow. It is made clear that if the counter affidavit is not filed by tomorrow, the respondents shall pay a cost of Rs.10,000/- for today's adjournment. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 16th July, 2020.

Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2020/Arya