



\$~A-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8813/2019 & CM APPL. 36448/2019**
NOVARTIS INDIA LTD. AND ANR. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Aparna Sinha, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **08.03.2021**

1. This hearing has been done by video conferencing.
2. This matter has been listed under the 'Cause List of cases filed between 01.01.2018 to 21.03.2020'.
3. List for final hearing on 9th August, 2021. Interim orders to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MARCH 8, 2021

Rahul/Sp