



\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8813/2019, CM APPL. 36448/2019 STAY**
NOVARTIS INDIA LTD. AND ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manav and Mr.M.T. Reddy,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr.Srirupa, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **26.04.2022**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 22.11.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 26, 2022/neha