



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8813/2019 & CM APPL 36448/2019**

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD. AND ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj & Ms. Aparna Sinha,
Advocates

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC alongwith
Ms. Vidhi Jain, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **11.04.2023**

1. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file the written synopsis alongwith relevant judgments within four weeks from today.
2. List on 19th September, 2023.
3. Interim orders to continue.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 11, 2023

p'ma