



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8813/2019 & CM APPL. 36448/2019**

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD. AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Manoj and Ms. Aparna Sinha,**
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with**
Mr. Waize Ali Noor and Ms. Vidhi
Jain, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% 16.05.2024

1. It is stated on behalf of Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Central Government Standing Counsel for the respondent no. 1/Union of India that the written submissions on behalf of the respondent no. 1/Union of India are ready and shall be filed within 02 weeks.
2. Let the written submissions on behalf of the respondent no. 1/Union of India be filed within 04 weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioners.
3. List on 19.09.2024.
4. Interim orders to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 16, 2024

N/ABK