



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8813/2019 & CM APPL. 36448/2019**

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD. AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj and Ms. Aparna Sinha,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kiritman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Ranjeev
Khatana, Mr. Maulik Khurrana and
Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Advocates
for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **19.09.2024**

1. List on 17.12.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

N