



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8813/2019, CM APPL. 36448/2019**

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD. AND ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Manoj and Ms. Aparna Sinha,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with
Mr. Rajkumar Maurya and Mr.
Krishna Chaitanay, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **04.04.2025**

1. Mr. Shekhar, Ld. CGSC for the respondent No. 1/UOI seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, renotify on 05.08.2025.
3. In the meantime, written submissions, if any, be positively placed on record.
4. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 4, 2025

ga