



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8813/2019& CM APPL. 36448/2019**

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD. AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Manoj and Ms. Aparna Sinha,**
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC Mr.**
Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Rajkumar
Maurya, Ms. Tanisha Samanta, Advs.
For UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

05.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written submissions have been filed, however the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 03.12.2025.
4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 05, 2025/kr/sp