



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8813/2019 & CM APPL. 36448/2019**

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD. AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Manoj Sinha and Ms. Aparna Sinha, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Rajkumar Maurya and Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks a passover.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he will be in difficulty during the post-lunch session.
4. At request, re-notify on 28.04.2026.
5. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 03, 2025/sn/sg